

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1706-1708 OF 2011

ARUN KUMAR AGGARWAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/04/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.T.R.Andhyarujina, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Siddharth Luthra, Sr.Adv.
Mr.S.K.Dubey, Sr.Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr.Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, A.O.R.(Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In compliance of order dated 28.02.2012, Smt. Vijaya Srivastava, Principal Secretary Personnel, General Administration Department, Government of M.P. has filed affidavit dated 26.04.2012 along with the documents marked Annexures A-1 to A-8 including the letter written by Joint Secretary, Department of Personnel and Training, Government of India.

We have carefully perused the affidavit of Smt. Vijaya Srivastava, but are not at all satisfied with her explanation.

Let Smt. Vijaya Srivastava show cause as to why she should not be punished for having failed to comply with the direction contained in this Court's judgment dated 02.09.2011 in Criminal Appeal Nos.1706-1708 of 2011.

The explanation be filed by Smt. Vijaya Srivastava within a period of eight weeks.

List the case in the last week of July, 2012.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master